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Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use. @
Keep the manual for future reference.

Using Your Product
1. Attach the appropriate power plug to the charger by sliding
the plug onto the pins until you hear a “click” sound. (See figure a)
* Ensure to slide the top pin of the UK plug into its extended
position before plugging the charger into a power outlet
(See figure b)
2. Plug the charger into a power outlet.
3. Connect your devices to the USB ports with the certified cable. The
charger can charge up to 2 devices at the same time. (See figure c)

Specifications
Input + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Output  : Single port charging
USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A-DC 5VI3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
Simultaneous charging
USB-C+USB-A~DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Total Output : 20W Max.
Dimensions* : 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
Weight* 509
“Exclucing plugs
Safety Information
Please read below safety notes carefully before use to avoid any
personal injury and property damage caused by improper use of the
product. Any warranty claims or returns caused by misuses will not
be accepted.
+ Keep the product away from children and infirm persons.
Keep the product away from heat sources, combustible gas,
humidity and liquids.
Do not operate a wet or otherwise damaged product.
Operating temperature should be between 0°C to 30°C.
Be careful not to crash the product while itis plugged in to
avoid damage.
Do ot attempt to repair, disassemble or destroy the product
in any way.
Keep the product away from metallic or conductive objects to
avoid short-circuit
+ Dispose the product as per local law and regulations.



Istifadadan avval talimat kitabasini hartarofli oxuyun.  @E3)
Galacakds istinad iigiin talimati saxlayin.

Mahsulunuzdan istifada

1 .8lava Appro iigiin priate giic plug pulsuz esitmak gadar sancaglar
{izarinds plug siiriisma r a “basin’ ses. (Sakil a baxin)
* Temin ugmagq st pin Bdyiik Britaniya plug onun uzun mdvaeyi

awval daxil adapteri sayede bir gic gixis. (Bax Sakil b)

2. Plug batareya ila bir gadar giic gixis.

3. Tesdiglanmis kabells cihazlarinizi USB portlarina qosun. Sarj cihaz:
eyni vaxtda 2 cihazi doldura bilar. (Sakil ¢ -y baxin)

Xiisusiyyatlor
Girig + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Maks.
Cixis  Tok port doldurma

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Maks.
USB-A - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Maks.
Eyni zamanda sarj
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Maks.

Umumi Gixis : Maksimum 20W.

Olgiis'  : 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
Goki* : 509
“Fisarraric

Tohliikesizlik hagqinda malumat

Mahsulun diizgiin istifada ediimemasi naticesinda yaralanmalara ve
maddi ziyanlara yol vermemak iigiin istfada etmezden avval
tahlikesizlik gaydalarini asagida diggatie oxuyun. Yanls istifada
naticasinda yaranan har hansi bir zamanat talabi va ya geri qaytarima
qabul ediimayacakd

Mehsulu usaglardan v sikast sexslerden uzaq tutun

Mehsulu istiik manbalerinden, yanacaq qazindan, ritubatden va
mayelerden uzag tutun

Yas va ya basqa bir sakilda zadelanmis mahsulu islamayin.
Islom temperaturu 0°C ilo 30°C arasinda olmalidir .

Zerar gdrmamak iigiin mahsulun qosuldugu zaman gazaya
dilsmamasina diqgat yefirin .

Mehsulu heg bir sekide temir etmaya, skmaya ve ya mehv
etmaya alismayin

Qisa gapanma qarsisini almag {igiin mahsulu metal va ya kegirici
asyalardan uzaq tutun.

Mahsulu yerli qanun va qaydalara uygun olaraq atin.
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npeay ynotpesa.

3anageTe PLKOBOACTBOTO 3 GbACWN CTIPABKK.

Vanonssare Ha Balma npoayKT
1. TpukpeneTe Ha Liene 06PasHO MOLLHOCT Liencena Ha Takca R 4pes

MITb3raHe Ha LIENCena Ha WMAQTOBETe, A0KATO HyeTe "K" 3y

(Buire Gurypa a)

* Yeepere ce, 3a 4a NNbaHeTe OTrope WGT Ha Ha
BenuKoBpUTaHYS: WeNCena B PaalLMpeHaTa ci NO3NLIMA Mpeay Aa
BKIIOHUT 3APAAHOTO YCTPONCTED B EAHE MOLLHOCT Ha USXOZA.
(Buxre Gurypa 6)

2. BKH0HETe 3apSIIHOTO YCTPOVICTBO B C MOLUHOCT Ha H3XOBa.
3. Cabpiere BaWMTe yCTPOiCTBa Kum USB nopTosere \pea
kaGen. 3apsaHOTO yCTp MoKe aa sapexaa
0 2 yCTpOWCTEa eaHoBPeMeHHO. (BukTe Dirypa 8)

Cneuudmuum
Bxon : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A makc.

Vaxon + 3apexpaHe C eAuH nopt
USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Mac.
USB-A-DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Makc.
EAHOBPEMeHHO 3apexaaHe
USB- C+USB -A-DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Makc.

O6ua mouyHocT : 20W Make

Pasvepns’  : 44(L) X AZ(W) X 31(H)mm

Terno* : 5

°C wakniosenue va menuenwe

Wncpopmauus 3a GesonacHocT

Mons, nipoueTeTe BHUMaTENHO GenexkuTe no-fony npeay ynoTpeba,
33 72 U3BETHETE HAPAHSBAHIS U UMYLLIECTBEHI LWETH, MUHMHEHN OT
HenpaBunHa ynoTpe6a Ha NpoAyKTa. BOWIKM FapaHLMOHHY MpETEHLM
VNV BPBLLIAHIS, MPU-MHEHY OT 3NOYNOTPeGH, HAMa Aa GbaaT npreTH.
Masete npoayKTa Aaney oT Aelia  UHBANAN.

MaseTe NPolyKTa AaNeN OT USTOHHULY HA TOMMUHA, FOPUMY ras0Be,
BMara 1 TEYHOCTH

He paGoTeTe C MOKbP UM NOBPEAEH MO APYT Ha|MH MPORYKT.
PaboTHa Temneparypa Tpsi6ea Aa e Mexay 0°C 70 30°C .
BHumaBaiiTe a He paabueTe NPoAYKTa, AOKATO € BKMKOYEH, 3a Aa
u3berwere nospena

He ce onuTeaifTe ia pemoHTUpaTe, pasrnoGaBare uni
YHALIOXABAT NPOAYKTa N0 HKAKBS HAUMH.

Masete npoaykTa naney oT MeTanky W NPOBORALLM NpeAveTH,
3a fia u3berHeTe KbCo CheavHeHve.

VaxgbpnsiiTe POJYKTa B CLOTBETCTBM C MECTHUTE 3aKOHH 1
pasnopentu.



Pred poutitim si peclivé prectéte navod k pouiti. cz )

Navod si uschovejte pro budouci pouziti.

Pouzivani vaseho produktu

1. Plipojte prislusnou napéjeci zastreku k nabijecce zasunutim
zastrtky na koliky, dokud neuslysite zvuk "cvaknuti.(Viz obrézek a)
* Pred zasunutim nabijecky do zésuvky nezapomeite zasunout

hori kolik zastrtky UK do rozsifens polohy. (Viz obrézek b)

2. Zapojte nabijecku do zasuvky.

3. Pfipojte sva zafizeni k USB portim pomoci certfikovaného kabelu
Nabijetka miize nabijet a? 2 zafizeni soucasné. (Viz obrazek c)

Specifikace
Vstup + 100 - 240V stf., 50/60 Hz, 0.5A max.
Vystup + Nabijeni jednim portem

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, QV/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max
Soutasné nabijen
USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Celkovy vikon : max. 20W.

Rozméry'  : 44(D) x 42(3) x 31(V)mm
Hmotnost* ~: 50g
-

Bezpeén informace

Pred pouzitim si prosim pedivé prectéte bezpetnostni pokyny, abyste
predesii zran&ni osob a Skodam na majetku zpiisobenym nespravym
pouzitim produktu. Jakeékol reklamace nebo vraceni zboZi zpiisobené
zneuzitim nebudou piijaty.

Uchovavejte vyrobek mimo dosah déti a nemohoucich osob.
Chrafite produkt pred zdrojitepla, hoftavymi plyny, vihkosti a
tekutinami

Nepouzivejte mokry nebo jinak poskozeny vyrobek.

Provozni teplota by m&la byt mezi 0°C a 30°C.

Dévejte pozor, abyste produkt nezarazili, kdy? je zapojen, aby
nedoslo k poskozeni.

Nepokousejte se produkt jakymkoli zpiisobem opravit, rozebrat
nebo zniit,

Chrafite produkt pred kovovymi nebo vodivymi predmaty, aby
nedoslo ke zkratu.

Produkt zlikvidujte podie mistnich zakon( a predpis



Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor Gebrauch @
griindlich durch.
Bewahren Sie das Handbuch zum spéteren Nachschlagen auf.

Verwenden Ihres Produkts

1. Schiieien Sie den entsprechenden Netzstecker an das Ladegerét
an, indem Sie den Stecker auf die Stifte schieben, bis Sie ein
"Kiick"Gerdusch horen. (Siehe Abbildung a)

* Achten Sie darauf, den oberen Stift des UK-Steckers in seine
ausgefahrene Position zu schieben, bevor Sie das Ladegerét an
eine Steckdose anschlieRien. (Siehe Abbildung b)

2. Stecken Sie das Ladegerét in eine Steckdose.

3. Verbinden Sie Ihre Gerte mit dem zertifizierten Kabel mit den
USB-Anschliissen. Das Ladegerét kann bis zu 2 Geréite gleichzeitig
laden. (Siehe Abbildung c)

Spezifikationen

Eingang + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A max

Ausgang : Aufladen ber einen einzigen Port

USB-C ~ DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W max.
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, QV/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W max
Gleichzeitiges Laden

USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.

Gesamtleistung : 20W max.

Abmessungen® : 44(L) x 42(8) x 31(H)mm

Gewicht* : 509

“Ohne Stecker

Sicherheitsinformation

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise vor der Verwendung

sorgfaltig durch, um Personen- und Sachschéden durch

unsachgemaen Gebratich des Produkts zu vermeiden. Jegliche
oder Rl aufgrund von

Missbratich werden ncht akzepter

Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern und gebrechichen Personen fer.

Halten Sie das Produkt von Warmequellen, brennbaren Gasen,

Feuchtigkeit und Fliissigkeiten fer.

Betreiben Sie kein nasses oder anderweitig beschédigtes Produkt.

Die Betriebstemperatur sollte zwischen 0°C und 30°C liegen.

Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt nicht abstiirzt, wahrend es

angeschlossen ist, um Schéden zu vermeiden.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt in irgendeiner Weise zu

reparieren, zu zerlegen oder zu zerstdren.

Halten Sie das Produkt von metallischen oder leitfahigen

Gegenstanden fern, um Kurzschilisse zu vermeiden.

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gema® den rtlichen Gesetzen und

Vorschriften.




Les brugsanvisningen grundigt inden brug. D
Opbevar manualen til fremtidig reference.

Brug af dit produkt
1. Szt det relevante stromstik | opladeren ved at skubbe stikket pa
stifterne, indtil du harer et "Kiik". (Se figur a)
* Sorg for at skubbe topstiten pa UK-stikket i sin udvidede
position, inden du sztter opladeren i en stikkontakt. (Se figur b)
2. St opladeren i en stikkontakt.
3. Tilslut dine enheder til USB-porte med det certificerede kabel.
Opladeren kan oplade op til 2 enheder pa samme tid. (Se figur c)

Specifikationer
Indgang + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A maks.
Output  Opladning med enkelt port

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W maks
USB-A - DC 5V/3A, QV/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W maks.
Samtidig opladning
USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W maks.
Samlet ydelse : 20W maks.
Mal + 44(L) x 42(8) x 31(H)mm
Vasgt* : 50g
“Eksklusive st
Sikkerhedsoplysninger
Lees nedenstaende sikkerhedsanvisninger noje inden brug for at
undga personskade og materielle skader forarsaget af forkert brug af
produktet. Garantikrav eller retumeringer forarsaget af misbrug
accepteres ikke.
+ Hold produktet vaek fra born og svagelige personer.
Hold produktet vaek fra varmekilder, braendbar gas, fugt og vaesker.
Brug ikke et vadt eller pa anden méde beskadiget produkt
Driftstemperaturen skal vasre mellem 0°C og 30°C.
Pas pa ikke at ga ned i produktet, mens det er tisluttet, for at
undgé skader.
Forsag ikke pa nogen made at reparere, adskile eller odeleegge
produket
Hold produktet vaek fra metalliske eller ledende genstande for at
undg# kortslutning.
Bortskaf produktet i henhold tillokale love og regler.



Enne kasutamist lugege kasutusjuhend pahjalikult ldbl. @G
Hoidke

Toote kasutamine
1. Uhendage laadijaga sobiv toitepistik, libistades pistikut tinvtidele,
kuni kuulete Kiopsamise heli (Vt joonis a)
* Enne laadija likake U
pistiku dlemine tihvt pikendatud asendisse. (Vt joonis b)
2. Uhendage laadija pistikupessa.
3. Uhendage oma seadmed USB-porti sertiitseeritud kaabli abil.
Laadija saab korraga laadida kuni 2 seadet. (Vt joonis c)

Spetsifkatsioonid
Sisend + vahelduwvool 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 0.5A
Valjund  iihe pordi laadimine

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max.
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max
samaaegne laadimine
USB-C+USB-A—-DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Koguvsimsus : 20W
Modtmed  : 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
Kaal* : 509
“Vaa arvatud pisthud

Ohutusalane teave
Enne toote kasutamist lugege hoolikalt labi ohutusjuhised, et valtida
toote valest kasutamisest pohjustatud kehavigastusi ja varalist kahju.
Vadrkasutusest tulenevaid garantinoudeid ega tagastusi ei
aktsepteerita.

Hoidke toodet laste ja norkade inimeste eest.

Hoidke toodet soojusallikate, pdlevate gaaside, niiskuse ja vedelike
eest

Arge kasutage mérga ega mul viisi kahjustatud toodet
Todtemperatuur peaks olema vahemikus 0°C kuni 30°C.
Kahjustuste valtimiseks valtige toote vooluvdrku sisseldilitamist
Arge proovige toodet mingil visil parandada, lahti vétta ega
hvitada.

Liihise véitimiseks hoidke toodet eemal metall- voi juhtivatest

Kérvaldage toode vastavalt kohalikele seadustele ja eeskirjadele.



Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones antes de usar. @
Conserve el manual para consultarlo en el futuro.

Uso de su producto
1. Conecte el enchufe de alimentacion apropiado al cargador
deslizando el enchufe en las clavijas hasta que escuche un sonido
de "clc". (Ver figura a)
* Asegrese de deslizar la clavia superior del enchufe del Reino
Unido en su posicién extendida antes de enchufar el cargador a
una toma de corriente. (Ver figura b)
2. Enchufe el cargador a una toma de corriente.
3. Conecte sus dispositivos a los puertos USB con el cable certificado.
El cargador puede cargar hasta 2 dispositivos al mismo tiempo.
(Ver figura c)

Especificaciones
CA 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Méx.
Salida puerto tnico de carga
USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max.
USB-A—DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Méx.
Carga simulténea
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Salida total W méx.
Dlmenslcnes + 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
 s0g

-Emuyenua enchutes

Informacion de seguridad

Lea atentamente las notas de seguridad a continuacién antes de
usarlo para evitar lesiones personales y darios a la propiedad
causados por el uso inadecuado del producto. No se aceptaran
reclamaciones de garantia o devoluciones causadas por mal uso.

+ Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios y las personas
enfermas.

Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor, gases
combusfibles, humedad y liquidos.

No opere un producto mojado o dafiado de alguna otra manera.

La temperatura de funcionamiento debe estar entre 0°C y 30°C.
Tenga cuidado de no estrellar el producto mientras esta enchufado
para evitar dafios.

No intente reparar, desmontar o destruir el producto de ninguna
manera.

+ Mantenga el producto alejado de objetos metalicos o conductores
para evitar cortocircuitos

Deseche el producto de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones
locales.



Lisez iy le manuel d'ir i it utilisation. @
Conservez le manuel pour référence future.

Utilisation de votre produit
1. Branchez la fiche dalimentation appropriée au chargeur en faisant
glisser Ia fiche sur les broches jusqu" ce que vous entendiez un

«lic ». (Voir figure a)

* Assurez-vous de faire glisser la broche supérieure de la fiche
britannique dans sa position étendue avant de brancher le
chargeur dans une prise de courant. (Voir a figure b)

2. Branchez le chargeur sur une prise de courant
3. Connectez vos appareils aux ports USB avec le cable certific.
Le chargeur peut charger jusqu'a 2 appareils en méme temps.
(Voir la figure ¢)
Caractéristiques
Entrée 100-240V CA, 50/60Hz, 0.5 A max.
Sortie charge & port unique
USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W max.
USB-A - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W max.
Charge simultanée
USBCHUSB-A- DC SV/3.1A, 15.5W M
Puissance totale : 20W m
Dimensions* 44(L) 820 x 31(Hymm
Poids*
“Hors pises

Information sur la sécurité

Veuilez lire attentivement les notes de sécurité ci-dessous avant

utiisation pour éviter toute blessure corporelle et tout dommage

matériel causé par une mauvaise utilisation du produit. Toute

réclamation ou retour de garantie causé par une mauvaise utlisation

ne sera pas accepté.

+ Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants et des personnes

infirmes.

Tenez le produt éloigné des sources de chaleur, des gaz

combustibles, de humidité et des liquides.

Nutilisez pas un produit mouilé ou autrement endommag.

Latempéraure de fonctionnement doit étre comprise entre 0°C et
0°C.

. Vellez ane pas planter le produit lorsquil est branché pour éviter
tout dommage.

Nessayez pas de réparer, démonter ou détruire le produit de
quelque manire que ce Soit

Eloignez le produit des objets métalliques ou conducteurs pour
éviter les courts-circuits.

Eliminez le produt conformément aux lois et réglementations
locales.



Lue kiyttdohje huolellisesti ennen kyttoa. D
Stilyta ohjekirja myshempé tarvetta varten.

Tuotteen kaytts

1. Kiinnité sopiva virtapistoke laturiin liu"uttamalla pistoke nastoihin,

kunnes kuulet napsahduksen. (Katso kuva a)

* Varmista, etté tysnnat Ison-Britannian pistokkeen ylemmén
nastan laajennettuun asentoonsa, ennen kuin kytket laturin
pistorasiaan. (Katso kuva b)

2. Kylke laturi pistorasiaan
3. Lilté laitteesi USB-portteihin sertifiidulla kaapelilla. Laturi voi ladata
enintian 2 laitetta samanaikaisesti. (Katso kuva c)

Tekniset tiedot
Tulo AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Léhto ‘Yhden portin lataus

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9VI2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
Samanaikainen lataus
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, enintaéin 15.5W.
Kokonaisteho ~ : 20W
Mitat* 44(P) x 42(L) x 31(K)mm
Paino* 509
“lman pistoketa

Turvallisuustieto

Lue alla olevat turvalisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen kayttsa, jotta

Vit tuotteen viidrista kiytosts aiheutuvat henkildvahingot ja
A ° ot

palautuksia ei hyvaksyta.

« Pida tuote poissa lasten ja vammaisten luota.

+ Pida tuote poissa lamméniahteiden, palavien kaasujen, kosteuden
ja nesteiden luota.

Al kayta markad tai muuten vaurioitunutta tuotetta.

« Kayttslampotilan tulee olla valilla 0°C - 30°C.

Ole varovainen, ettet kolhi tuotetta sen ollessa kytkettyna
verkkovirtaan, jotta et vahingoitu.

Ala yrita korjata, purkaa tai tuhota tuotetta millaén tavalla.
Pida tuote poissa metallisten tai johtavien esineiden lahelta
oikosulun valttamiseksi.

Havita tuote paikallisten lakien ja mazréysten mukaisesti
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UAGETE T0 eYXEIPIBIO Yia HENAOVTIKI avapOpd.

Xpfion Tou mpoiévTog aag

1. ZuvBore T0 Koo Blola TpogoSoias aTo oo alpoviag

70 BUOH GTOUG CKPOBEKTEG )G GTO CKOUGETE EVaV Y0 <KAK»

(BAée oxipa )

* BeBawBie 61l OUPETE T0 EMTéve) Tipo Tou BUOpaTOg 10U Hvewpévou
Baoikeiou 0TIV EKTETGpEVI BE0T) TOU TIDV OUVBEGETE T0 GOPTIOTH OE
TpiGa. (Acfre To oxiua B)

SUVBEOTE To GopTIoTH Ot TIpia,

ZUVBEOTE TIg OUOKEUES 00 OTig BUpe USB e To ToTomomévo

KaAx510. O OpTITiG WTODEi v gOpTIOeI LG Kl 2 CUOKEUES

TauTypova. (Aeie 10 ox(ipay)

wn

MpoBiaypag
Eivodog AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
E€odog Movii 86pa g6priong

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12VI1.5A, 20W My.
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, 9VI2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Méy.
Tautéypovn goprion
USB-C+USB-A— DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Mey.
Suvohkr} £60B0g : 20W Méy.
Aordoeig” 44(L) x 421WJ x31(H)mm
dpog*
“Efapobvia ta ioyara
TAnpogopie aopdheiag
NOBAOTE TIPOOEKTIKG: Tig TTAPAKAT ONEIOEIS A0PAEIAG TPV and T
XPrON Y1a VOl GTIOGUYETE TUYOV TPQURGTIOPOUG ket S Tou
ogeihovral o aKataAnAn Xprior Tou TIpOIGVTOS, OToIEaBIToTe
GEHOEIG EYYGNONG ) EMOTPOGES TIOU TTpoKAAOGVIa! aTi6 KaTXpnon
56V Bt yivovial aTioBeKTEG.
KparfioTe 10 TIpOiv pakpic amd Traibid ket Grou e avarmpia.
+ Kpamiote 1o Tipoiév pakpid amié myég BeppTras, elpAexTa aépia,
uvpucnu Kal uypd

6 1
H BspuoKpama Awoupwag npmm va Kupaiveral usmgu 0°C kal
30°C.

TIpoGEETE Va v KOMAGETE T0 TIPOIY £ve) €ivan ouVBEBepévo yia va
armoguyete Z;wle;
Mnv

fiva

nv
KATAOTPEWETE TO npulov pe ommvannmz TpoTIO.
Kpathiore 1o Tpoiév pakpié atié peTahNikd f aywyipa avrikelpeva
Y10 vl QMOQUYETE BPOYUKUKAWYG.

ATIOppIYTE TO TIPOIOY OUIGUVE: PE TV TOTTIK VOpoBEaia Kai
Kavoviopoug
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Prije upotrebe temeljito proitajte upute za uporabu. D@

Prirucnik sacuvajte za buducu upotrebu.

Koristenje vaseg proizvoda

1. Prikijucite odgovarajuci utikat za napajanje u punjat tako da
gumete utikat na igle dok ne zaujete zvuk "Klik". (Vidi sliku a)
* Pazite da gumite gomju zatik UK utikaza u njegov produzeni

polozaj prile nego Sto punjat ukljudite u uticnicu. (Vidi siike b)

2. Ukfjutite punjat u utiénicu.

3. Spojte svoje uredaje na USB prikljucke certifciranim kabelom.
Punjac moZe istovremeno puniti do 2 uredaja. (Vidi sliku c)

Tehniéki podaci
Ulaz AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A maks
Izlaz Punjenje s jednim prikijuckom

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W maks
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, 9VI2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W maks.
Istovremeno punjenje
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W maks.

Ukupna snaga : 20W maks.

Dimenziie*  : 44(D) x 42(8) x 31(V)mm

Tezina* 509

“Bez utkata

Sigumosne informacije

Molimo proitajte dole sigumosne napomene prije upotrebe kako biste
izbjegli bilo kakve osobne ozljede i materijalnu Stetu uzrokovanu
nepravilnom uporabom proizvoda. Potrazivanja ili povrati jamstva
uzrokovani zlouporabom nece se privatit

« Drite proizvod dalje od djece i nemocnih osoba.

+ Proizvod drite podalie od izvora topline, zapaljivin plinova, viage i
tekucina

Ne upotrebljavajte mokri i odtecen proizvod.

Radna temperatura treba biti izmedu 0°C i 30°C.

Pazite da proizvod ne padne dok je ukijucen u struju kako biste
izbjegli ostecenja

Ne pokusavaite popravit, rastaviti i unitit proizvod na bilo koji
natin

DrZite proizvod podalje od metalnih ili vodijivin predmeta kako biste
izbjegli kratki spoj.

OdloZite proizvod u skladu s lokalnim zakonima i propisima.



Hasznalat elott alaposan olvassa el a haszndlati tasitést. Iy
Grize meg a kézikonyvet késbbi felhasznalas céljabol.
Atermék hasznalata
1. Csatlakoztassa a megfelels tapcsatlakozot a toltéhoz ugy, hogy a
dugdt a csapokra csisztatja, amig kattanast nem hall. (Lésd a. Abrét)
* Gyoz6dj6n meg arrdl, hogy az Egyesiilt Kiralysag csatlakozojénak
fels5 csapjat meghosszabbitott helyzetbe csisztatja, mielétt a
161t6t bedugna a konnektorba. (Lasd b 4bra)
2. Csatlakoztassa a t6lt6t egy konnektorhoz.
3. Csalakoztassa eszk6zeit az USB portokhoz  tansitott kabellel. A
161t5 egyszerre legfeljebb 2 eszkdzt képes feltditeni. (Lasd ¢ 4bra)
Specifikaciok
Bemenet : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Kimenet : Egyportos toltés
USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max.
USB-A— DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
eqyidej(i ttése
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Teljes teljesitmény : 20W Max.
Meretek® : 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
suly* 509
“Dugsk néiil

Biztonségi informcick
Hasznélat elott olvassa el figyelmesen az alébbi biztonsagi
tudnivalokat, hogy elkerilje a termék nem rendeltetésszert
hasznélatabol eredd személy sériiléseket és anyagi krokat. Anem
megfelels hasznélatbol eredd garancié\is igényeket vagy
visszakiildéseket nem fogaduk el

+ Tartsa tavol a terméket gyermekekigl és fogyatskkal €16
személyektsl

Tartsa tavol a terméket hiforrasokidl, éghets gazoktl, nedvességtél
és folyadékoktol,

Ne hasznaljon nedves vagy més médon sérilt terméket

Az lizemi hémérsékletnek 0°C és 30°C kozott kell lennie

+ Asériilések elkeriilése érdeksben vigyazzon, hogy a késziilék be
legyen dugva, amig be van dugva.

Semmilyen médon ne prébalja megjavitani, szétszerelni vagy
megsemmisiteni a terméket,

Arvidzrlat elkerilése érdekében tartsa tavol a terméket fémes
vagy vezets targyaktel

+ Aterméket a helyi tsrvények és el6irasok szerint drtamatianitsa.




Leggere attentamente il manale di struzioni prima delfuso. @
Conservare il manuale per riferimento futuro.

Usando il tuo prodotto
1. Collegare la spina di alimentazione appropriata al caricabatterie
facendo scorrere la spina sui pin finché non si sente un "clic”.
(Vedi Figura a)
* Assicurarsi di far scorrere il pin superiore della spina del Regno
Unito nella sua posizione estesa prima di collegare l caricabatterie
a una presa di corrente. (Vedi Figura b)
2. Collegare il caricabatterie a una presa di corrente.
3. Collegare i dispositivi alle porte USB con il cavo certficato. I
caricabatterie puo caricare fino a 2 dispositivi contemporaneamente.
(Vedi Figura c)

Specifiche
Ingresso CA 100-240V, 50/60 Hz, 0.5A Max.
Uscita ficaricaA porta singola

USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
Ricarica simultanea
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.

Potenza totale  : 20W Max.

Dimensioni* : 44(L) x 42(P) x 31(H)mm

Peso* 509

*Escluse spine

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Si prega di leggere attentamente le note di sicurezza di seguito prima

delluso per evitare lesioni personali € danni alla proprieté causati da

un uso improprio del prodotto. Eventuali reclami in garanzia o resi

causati da usi impropri non saranno accettati

+ Tenere il prodotio lontano da bambini ¢ persone inferme.

+ Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore, gas combustibili
umidita e liquidi,

Non utilizzare un prodotto bagnato o altrimenti danneggato.

La temperatura di esercizio deve essere compresa tra 0°C e 30°C

Fare atienzione a non far urtare il prodotto mentre & collegato per

evitare danni.

Non tentare in alcun modo di riparare, smontare o distruggere i

rodotto.
Tenere il prodotto lontano da oggetti metallci o conduttivi per evitare
cortocircuii
Smaltire il prodotto secondo le leggi ei regolament locali,



MyKHsT
KonpaHy ywix HbI3. @

Cisni enimai naipanany
1. «lLlbikKaH» AbIBLICH! eCTiNMediiHwe, WTencensai TyipeyiwTepre
ChIpFITLIN 3APRATAFBILIKA TUICTI KyaT alWACHIH KOCHIHBI3
(A CypeTiH KapaHsi3)
* 3apsATArLILTH KyaT PO3ETKACKIH KOCTAC BYpbiH,
YubiH

XOUTKEITBIHSI3. (B CYPETiH KapaHsi3)
2. 3apSATAFbILITI PO3ETKAFA KOCIHBI3.
3. K TanfaH
NOPTTapbIMEH KOCbIHI3. 3apAaTay KypbinFbicki Gip Mesringe 2
KyPbINFbIFa aeiiiv 3apsinana anapb. (C CypeTiH KapaHsia)

TexHmKanuIK cAnaTTaManap!
Kipic Aliveivans! To 100-2408, 50/60T, 0.5A Mate.
Weiry : 6ip noprTI 3apsiaTay
USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20BT Makc.
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18BT Makc.
Bip yasiTTa aapaaray
USBCHUSBA-DC SV/31A, 15,58 M
Kannsi wirbic : 20BT Mak
Onuewash- - 44(L)x 4200)x 31(Hymm
501

“lirencensai xocnarakna

Kayincisaik Typansi aknapar
OHimgi AypsIC ausH
KenTipmey aHe MYNIKTiK 3akbim KemlpMey vum KonpaHap anabikaa
TeMEHAETI KayiNCiaik epeXeNIepiH MYKUST OKbiN WbifbiHbi3. KaTe
naiinanany canfapbIHaH TysIHAAFaH Ke3-KenreH Keninaik Tanantapst
HeMece KaHTapsIMb KaBbingaHGaiab!

©vimai 6ananap MeH ancia anamaapra xon Gepmeria.

©Himgi Kbiny KEIAEPIHEH, KaHFbILL Fa3IaH, biNFANABITHIKTaH KaHe
CYMLIKTHIKTAPAAH ANbIC YCTAHbIS.

blnran Hemece 6acka 3aKbiMaanFaH eHimAi nainanaxbanxsIs.
Kymbic Temnepatypace 0°C nen 30°C apanbibiiga 6onybi kepek
ByiibiM 3aKIMAANIMAC YLLIH, OHbI PO3ETKAFa KOCHIN TYpFaH Ke3ne
anaTka ylbIpamaHsi3.

©OHimai kaHnait pa 6ip xonmeH xeHpeyre, Genwekteyre Hemece
KOIOFA ThIPLICNAHbI3

Keicka TyisikTanyas! 60nabipmay YLLiH 6HiMai MeTann Hemece
6TKIaIiLL 3aTTApAH ANbIC YCTaHBI3.

©Himz KeprinikTi 3aHIAP MEH epexenepre Coiikec TacTaHbI3.




Pries naudojima atidzai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcila. @)

Laikykite vadova, kad galétuméte ateityje tai suzinoti.

Savo produkto naudojimas

1. Prijunkite atitinkama maitinimo kistuka prie jkroviklio, stumdarmi
kistuka ant kaiciy, kol isgirsite spragteléjima. (Zr. A paveiksle)
* Pries kisdam jkroviki | maitinimo lizda, stumkite virdutinj JK

Kistuko kaist  iSplésta padéti. (Zr. B paveiksla)

2. [junkite fkroviklj | maitinimo lizda.

3. Prijunkite frenginius prie USB prievady sertifikuotu kabeliu. Jkroviklis
vienu metu gali jkraut ii 2 jrenginiy. (Zr. C paveiksla)

Specifikacijos
vestis + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A maks.
I3vestis  : Vieno prievado jkrovimas

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W maks
USB-A - DC 5VI3A, QV/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W maks.
Sinchroninis jkrovimas
USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W maks.
Bendra galia : 20W maks,
Matmenys* : 44(ilgis) x 42(plotis) x 31(aukstis)mm
Svoris* 509
“slgrus Kstukus
Saugumo informacija
Prie§ naudodami atidZiai perskaitykite toliau pateiktas saugos
nuorodas, kad iévengtumete suzalojimy ir turto Zalos, atsiradusios dél
netinkamo produkto naudojimo. Garantijos pretenzijos ar grazinimai,
atsirade del netinkamo naudojimo, nebus priimti.
+ Laikykite gaminj atokiau nuo vaiky ir negaluojanciy zmoniy.
+ Laikykite gamin] atokiau nuo §ilumos altiniy, degiy dujy, drégmes i
skystil
Nenaudokite Slapio ar kitaip paZeisto gaminio.
Darbiné temperatara turi bati nuo 0°C iki 30°C.
Bkite atsargs, kad nesugadintumete gaminio, ka jis prijungtas,
kad nesugadintuméte.
Jokiu biidu nebandykite taisyti, ardyti ar sunaikinti gaminio.
Laikykite gaminj atokiau nuo metaliniy ar laidziy daikty, kad
i8vengtuméte trumpojo jungimo.
Salinkite gamin] pagal vietinius jstatymus r kitus teisés akius.



Pirms lieto$anas ripigi izlasiet lieto$anas instrukciju. o
aji a turpmakai i Sanai.

Jissu produkta izmantosana
1. Pievienojiet atbilstogo stravas kontaktdaksu ladétajam, bidot
kontaktdaksu uz tapam, idz atskan Kiikska skana. (Skatit a attélu)

* Pirms ladataia pievienosanas stravas kontaklligzdai
parliecinieties, ka Apvienotas Karalistes spraudna augséja tapa ir
izbidita pagarinata stavokli. (Skatit b attélu)

2. Plevienojiet ladataju stravas kontaklligzdai.
3. Savienojiet erices ar USB portiem, izmantojot sertficéto kabeli.

Ladatajs vienlaikus var uzladt lidz 2 iericam. (Skatit ¢ attélu)

Specifikacijas
leeja : mainstrava 100-240V, 50/60 Hz, 0.5A maks.
zvade : Viena porta uzlade

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W maks
USB-A—DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W maks.
Vienlaiciga uzlade
USB-C+USB-A~DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W maks.
Kopgjajauda : 20W maks.
Izméri* © 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
Svars* 509
lznemot kontakidakéas

Drosibas informécija

Pirms lieto3anas uzmanigi izlasiet zemak noraditas drogibas piezimes,
lai izvairitos no miesas bojajumiem un pasuma bojajumiem, ko
izraisijusi nepareiza produkta lietosana. Jebkadas garantias prasibas
vai atdosana, kas radusies nepareizas lietodanas del, netiks pienemta
« Nenovietojiet produktu bariem un nespéjigam personam.
Glabajiet produktu prom no siltuma avotiem, viegli uzliesmojosas
gazes, mitruma un Skidrumiem

Nelietojiet mitru vai citadi bojatu produktu

Darba temperatrai jabat no 0°C lidz 30°C.

Esiet piesardzigs, lai nesabojatu izstradajumu, kamér tas ir
pievienots elektrotiklam, lai izvairitos no bojajumiem.

Nekada gadijuma neméginiet salabot, izjaukt vai iznicinat
izstradajumu.

Lai izvairitos no Tssavienojuma, turiet izstradajumu prom no metala
vai elektrovadosiem prieksmetiem.

Izniciniet produktu saskana ar vietgjiem likumiem un noteikumiem



Lees voor gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing goed door. L)
Bewaar de handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Uw product gebruiken
1. Sluit de juiste stekker aan op de oplader door de stekker op de
pinnen te schuiven totdat u een "kiik"geluid hoort. (Zie afbeelding a)
* Zorg ervoor dat u de bovenste pin van de UK-stekker in de
uitgeschoven positie schuift voordat u de oplader in een
stopcontact steekt. (Zie figuur b)
2. Steek de oplader in een stopcontact
3.4Sluit uw apparaten aan op de USB-poorten met de gecertificeerde
kabel. De lader kan maximaal 2 apparaten tegeli opladen
(Zie afbeelding c)

Specificaties:
Ingang  : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Uitgang ~ : opladen met één poort
USB-C — GELIJKSTROOM 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A,
12V/1.5A, 20W Max.
USB-A~ GELIJKSTROOM 5V/3A, 9V/2A,
12V/1.5A, 18W Max
Geliiktidig opladen
USB-C+USB-A — GELWJKSTROOM
5V/3.1A,15.5W Max.
TotaalVermogen : 20W Max
4(L) x 42(B) x 31(H)mm
09

*Exclusief stekkers

Veiligheidsinformatie

Lees onderstaande veiligheidsopmerkingen zorgvuldig door voor
gebruik om persoonijk letsel en materiéle schade veroorzaakt door
onjuist gebruik van het product te voorkomen. Eventuele
garantieclaims of retouren veroorzaakt door misbruik worden et
geaccepteerd

Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen en zieke personen

+ Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, brandbare
gassen, vocht en vioeistoffen

Gebruik geen nat of anderszins beschadigd product.

De bedriffstemperatuur moet tussen 0°C en 30°C liggen.

Zorg ervoor dat u het product niet laat crashen terwij het is
aangesloten om schade te voorkomen.

Probeer het product op geen enkele manier te repareren,
demonteren of vernietigen

+ Houd het product uit de buurt van metalen of geleidende
voorwerpen om kortsluiting te voorkomen

Gooi het product weg volgens de plaatselike wet- en regelgeving.



Les bruksanvisningen grundig for bruk. ©
Oppbevar handboken for fremtidig referanse.

Bruke produktet ditt
1. Fest riklig stromplugg ti laderen ved & skyve pluggen inn pa
pinnene il du harer et "Klikkelyd". (Se figur a)
* Sorg for & skyve den overste pinnen tl den britske pluggen i sin
utstrakie posision for du kobler laderen il en stikkontakt
(Se figur b)
2. Koble laderen ti en stikkontakt
3. Koble enhetene dine til USB-portene med den sertifiserte kabelen.
Laderen kan lade opptil 2 enheter samtidig. (Se figur )

Spesifikasjoner
Inngang ~ : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Maks.
Utgang  : Lading med én port

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Maks
USB-A— DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Maks.
Samtidig lading
USB-C+USB-A—DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Maks.
Total utgang : 20W Maks.
Dimensjoner* : 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm
Vekt* 9
“Eksklusive plugger
Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Vennligst les sikkerhetsmerknadene noye for bruk for & unnga
personskader og materielle skader forrsaket av feil bruk av produktet.
Garantikrav eller retur forarsaket av misbruk godtas ikke.
+ Hold produktet borte fra bam og bevegelseshemmede.
+ Hold produktet borte fra varmekilder, brennbar gass, fuktighet og
vassker.
Ikke bruk et vatt eller pa annen mate skadet produkt
Driftstemperaturen ber veere mellom 0°C og 30°C.
Veer forsiklig s du ikke krasjer produktet mens det er tilkoblet for &
unngé skade.
Ikke forsok a reparere, demontere eller adelegge produktet pa noen
méte.
Hold produktet borte fra metalliske eller ledende gjenstander for &
unngé kortslutning.
Kast produktet | henhold til lokale lover og forskifter.



Praed uzyciem dokladnie przeczytaj instrukcie obsiugl. )
Zachowaj instrukcie do wykorzystania w przysziosci.
Korzystanie z produktu
1. Podiacz odpowiednia wiyczke do fadowarki, wsuwajac ja na styki,
az uslyszysz d2wiek *kiknigcia’. (Patrz rysunek a)
* Upeuni sie, 2o gory sty wyca byl et ity pzod
0. (Palrz rysunek b)

2. Podlacz badowarke do gniazaka elekirycznego.
3. Podlacz urzadzenia do portw USB za pomoca certyfikowanego
kabla. tadowarka moze ladowac do 2 urzadzen jednoczesnie.

(Patrz rysunek c)

Specyfikacje
Wejscie AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Wyjscie tadowanie jednoportowe

USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max

USB-A - DC 5VI3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.

Jednoczesne fadowanie

USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Calkowita mocWyjéciowa: 20W Max.

Wymiary* 44(dt) x 42(szer.) x 31 (wys.)mm
Waga® 509
“Bez wiyczek

Informacje dotyczace bezpieczeristwa
Przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczytat ponizsze uwagi dotyczace
bezpleczeristwa, aby uniknag obrazeft iala | szk6d materialnych

iem produktu. Wszelkio

roszczenia lub zwroty
uzytkowaniem nie beda akceptowane.

+ Produkt nalezy trzymac z dala od dzieci i 0sGb niepeinosprawnych
Produkt nalezy trzymat z dala od zrédet ciepta, palnych gazow,
wilgoc i plynow.

Nie uzywaj mokrego lub w inny sposéb uszkodzonego produktu.
Temperatura pracy powinna wynosi¢ od 0°C do 30°C.

Nalezy uwazac, aby nie zgnies¢ produktu, gdy jest podiaczony, aby
unikna¢ uszkodzenia

Nie prébuj w zaden sposéb naprawiac, demontowac ani niszczyé
produktu.

Trzymaj produkt z dala od metalowych lub przewodzacych
przedmiotow, aby uniknaé zwarcia.

Produkt nalezy utylizowaé zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i
regulacjami.




Leia o manual de instrugses completamente antes de usar. @)

Guarde o manual para referéncia futura.

Usando Seu Produto

1. Conecte o plugue de alimentagao apropriado ao carregador
deslizando o plugue nos pinos até ouvir um som de “clique’.

(Veja a Figura a)

* Certiique-se de deslizar o pino superior do plugue do Reino Unido
em sua posigao estendida antes de conectar o carregador a uma
tomada elétrca. (Veja a Figura b)

2. Conecte o carregador a uma tomada elétrica.
3. Conecte seus dispositivos s portas USB com o cabo certficado,

O carregador pode carregar até 2 dispositivos a0 mesmo tempo.

(Veja a Figura )

Especificagdes
Enrada  : CA100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A mx
Saida : Carregamento de porta dnica

USB-C -~ DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W méx.
USB-A- DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W méx
Carregamento simultaneo

USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W mx.

Saidatotal : 20W méx.
Dimensdes* : 44(C) x 42(L) x 31(A)mm
Peso* : 509

*Excluindo plugues.

Informagéo de Seguranga
Leia as notas de seguranca abaixo com atengdo antes de usar para
evitar ferimentos e danos materiais causados pelo uso improprio do
produto. Quaisquer reclamagdes de garantia ou devolugdes causadas
por uso indevido néo serdo aceitas.

+ Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de criangas e pessoas
enfermas.

Mantenha o produto longe e fontes de calor, gases combustiveis,
umidade e liquidos.

Néo opere um produto molhado ou danificado.

Atemperatura de operagao deve estar entre 0°C e 30°C

Tenha cuidado para no bater o produto enguanto ele estiver
conectado para evitar danos.

Néo tente reparar, desmontar ou destruir o produto de nenhuma
forma.

Mantenha o produto longe de objetos metalicos ou condutores para
evitar curto-circuito.

Descarte o produto de acordo com as leis e regulamentagdes
locais.



Cititi cu atentie manualul de instructiuni inainte de utilizare. @
Pastrati manualul pentru referinte viitoare.

Utilizarea produsului dvs.

1. Atasati mufa de alimentare corespunzatoare la incarcator glisand
mufa pe stifturi pana cand auziti un “clic’. (Vezi Figura a)

* Asigurafi-va c glisati pinul superior al mufei din Marea Britanie in
pozitia extinsa inainte de a conecta incarcatorul la o priza.
(Vezi Figura b)

2. Conecta] incércatorul la o prizé.

3. Conectatj dispozitivele la porturile USB cu cablul certficat.
Incércatorul poate incarca pana la 2 dispozitive in acelas timp.
(Vezi Figura c)

Specificatii

Intrare AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max

lesire Incarcare cu un singur port

USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A~ DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
incarcare simultana

USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.

Putere totald ~ : 20W Max.

Dimensiuni* : 44(L) x 42(W) x 31(H)mm

greutate* 509

“Cu excepiaprizeor

Informatii de sigurants

Va rugam s citti cu atentie mai jos instruciunile de siguranta inainte

de utiizare pentru a evita orice vétamare corporalé si daune materiale

cauzate de utiizarea necorespunzatoare a produsului. Orice reclamatii
sau retumri de garantie cauzate de utiizari necorespunzatoare nu vor
fiacceptate.

+ Nulasati produsul la distanta de copii i persoane infirma.

Pastrai produsul departe de sursele de caldura, gaz combustibi,

umiditate si lichide.

Nu folositi un produs umed sau deteriorat.

Temperatura de functionare trebuie s fie intre 0°C si 30°C.

Avei grija s nu prabusiti produsul in timp ce acesta este conectat

pentru a evita deteriorarea.

Nu incercati sa reparatj, s& dezasamblati sau sa distrugeti produsul

in niciun fel.

Pastrati produsul la distanta de obiecte metalice sau conductoare

pentru a evita scurtcircuitul,

Aruncati produsul conform legislatiei si reglementarilor locale.



Mpe ynorpete A06po nposralre ynyTcTeo aa ynorpedy. @GR
TpupysHuK casygajre 3a Gyayhy ynotpe6y.
Kopuuhetse Baluer npoussona
1. MIpHKsby-iTe 0AroBaPalyhM YTHKa 3a HaNajate Ha nykas Tako WTo
ieTe ra rypHYT Ha UTLe [0 He yjeTe 3ayk “knvka’. (Buau cruky a)
* OBaBeato rypHuTe ropiey urny YK yTukaka y poayXeHi nonoxaj
Ipe HErO LUTO NyKsa MPUKILYTE Y ENEXTPUNHY YTUHHMLY.
(B cnky 6)
2. VKrbyNMTe Nykad Y yTHSHALY.
3. Mosexue caoje ypefaje Ha YCB noprose nomohy ceprucbukosaHor
kana. Myrsa MoXe nyHHT £10 2 ypeNaja UCTOBpemeHo.
(B craky u)

Creundukauvje
Yna + ALL 100-2408, 50/60X3, 0.5A makc.
Vianas © Nykbetbe jeaHMM NopToM

YC -L| - L} 5B/3A, 9B/2.22A, 12B/1.5A, 20B makc.
YCB -A - [IL| 5B/3A, 9BI2A, 12B/1.5A, 18B makc.
VicTospemeno nykeroe
YCB -LI+YCE-A - [IL| 5B/3.1A, 15.5B makc.

YiynHa cara : 208 Makc.

Oumerauje’ : 44(0) k 42(LL) k 31(B)un

Texuna® 507

*Beaymaa

Wrchopmauue o 6esbeaHocTH

Mpe ynoTpeBe NaxLiBo NpovuTajTe AoNeHaseaeHe GeabeanocHe

HanoMeHe Kaxo BUCTe UaBern MiHe NoBpee U MaTepUanky wrery

7IPOY3POKOBaHY HENPABITTHOM YNIOTPEGOM NPOU3BORA. TTOTpaKNBaIa

WM NOBPATH rapaHLie Y3poKoBaHK anoynoTpeBana Hehe BT

npuxaahenn

+ [IpXuITe NpOU3BOR Aarbe on Aeue U HemohHix 0CoBa.

+ Mpov3sop ApKuTe farbe 07 U3BOPa TONNOTE, 3aNarLUBIX racosa,
anare  TeuHoCT

He pyKyjTe MOKp/M WM Ha Hexit ApyTM HadWH owTeheHMit

MPOM3BOAOM

Papia Temneparypa Tpeta aa Gyne wamely 0 ° L 20 30 ° LI

MaauTe A2 NPO3BOR HE NaAHE AOK je MPUITBYNEN Y YTHUHULY Kako

6ucte vaberny owrehera

He nokywaajre 4 nonpasiTe, pactagHTe Wit yHALITUTE

NPOU3BOR Ha BATO KOjW HadMH

[IpAvITe NPOMIBOA AAMLE OR METIHAX AN POBOATLHBMX NPEAMETa

KaKo BucTe wabernu kpaTki cnoj

OAnoXHTE NPOH3BOR y CKNAZY Ca NOKATHMM 3BKOHIMA

nponvcava



Tlepen MCMONL30BaHHEM BHUMATENLHO NPOUTHTE D
MHCTPYKUMIO NO IKCANyaTaumM.
P ans

VHCTpyKUMA 110 3KcnnyaTaLmn
1. M1OACOEAMHUTE COOTEETCTBYKOLLYIO BUTKY K 38PRAHOMY YCTPOVCTRY,

Hafles BUKY Ha KOHTaKTI 70 Wensika. (CM. PUCYHOK a,

** Tlepen noaKNIOHeHMeNM 3apSAHORO YCTPOICTEA K poseTe
YBBAUTECK, HTO BEPXHHI LUTWGDT GPMTAHCKO/ BATIKA HAXORHTCH B
BLIABUHYTOM OMOKeHMM. (CM. PUCYHOK b)

2. MoAKMIOUUTE 33PAAHOR YCTPORCTBO K OSETKE.
3. TogKnio-uITe YCTPOViCTEa K opTam USB ¢ nomowusio

CepTUCDMLMPOBAHHONO KaGens. 3apAAHOS YCTPOICTEO MOKeT

3apAKaTH 740 2 YCTPOVICTE OLHOBPEMeHHO. (CM. PHCyHOK ¢)

Xapalnepucmm

100-240B nepemeHHoro Toka, 50/60u, 0.5A makc.
3apsKa Yepes oauH nopt

USB-C ~ DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20BT makc.
USB-A~DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18BT makc.
OpHoBpeweHHas sapsaka

USB-C +USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5BT makc.

O6was mMowHocTs : 20BT Make.

Paamep*  : 44(11) X 42(1L) x 31(B)wm

Bec* H

Bmxuq

*Bes samywex

an:npmaum o TexHuke GesonacHocTH
ouTUTe HiKe YKasaHus
no TexHMKe 6e30M1acHOCTH Nepel UCTIONb30BaHMEM, HTOBbI M3BexaTs
TPABM M MATEPHIAIIEHOMO YLUEPBa, BbI3BAHHLIX HENPABNTIbHbIM
nponykTa. Hukakvie npeTeHIMM unin

B038paT,

NPUHAMIOTCS.

*+ XpaHuTe uaaienue B HEAOCTYNHOM MECTE NS AeTel U L
OfpaHMIEHHBIMi BOIMOXHOCTAMM.

XpaHuTe u3aenve BAanu OT UCTONHUKOB TENNa, FopIOMMX rasos,

BNAXHOCTM W KMAKOCTEN.

He VCnonb3yiiTe MOKPLI UM UHbiM OGPAIOM MOBPEXIEHHbI

npoayKr.

PaGouas TewnepaTypa 4omkia Guir ot 0°C 40 30°C.

BYAbTE OCTOPOKHSI, HTOBSI He MOBPEAVITH U3AETIHE, KOTAA OHO

TIOAKITIOHEHO K CETH, 4TOBb! MIBEXETS NPUHUHEHNS YLepGa.

Hit B KOEM Cyuae He MbITaiiTeCh PEMOHTUPOBATb, PasthpaTs W

pa3pywwaTh NPOAYKT.

[lepXiuTe W3envie NoAaNbLIE OT METANMMYECKIX N

TOKONPOBOZSLLIX NPEAMETOR, 4TOGH! H3BEXATH KOPOTKOTO

3aMbiKaHWs,

YTUNUaNpyiiTe NPOAYKT B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHbIMM 3aKOHaMM 1

npasunami.




Lis iingen noggrant fére anvandni
Spara manualen for framtida referens. <
Anvénda din produkt
1. Anslut lamplig stromkontakt til laddaren genom att skjuta kontakten
pa stiten tills du hor et "Klick” -jud. (Se bild a
* Se fill att skjuta den Gvre stiftet pa den britiska kontakten til dess
utdragna lige innan du ansluter laddaren till ett vagguttag
(Se figur b)
2. Anslut laddaren tll ett véigguttag.
3. Anslut dina enheter till USB-portama med den certifierade kabeln.
Laddaren kan ladda upp till 2 enheter samtidigt. (Se figur c)
Specifikationer
Ingang : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Utgang : Laddning med en port
USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
Samtidig laddning
USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
Total effekt: 20W Max
3 44(L) x42(8) x 31(H)mm
Viktt 509
“Exusive pluggar
Sikerhetsinformation
Las sékerhetsanvisningarna nedan noggrant fére anvandning for att
undvika personskador och skador pa egendom orsakad av felaklig
anvandning av produkten. Garantiansprak eller returer som orsakas av
missbruk accepteras inte.
+ Hall produkten borta fran barn och handikappade personer.
+ Hall produkten borta fran varmekallor, brannbar gas, fuktighet och
vatskor.
Anvand inte en vat eller pa annat sétt skadad produkt
Driftstemperaturen bér vara mellan 0°C och 30°C
Var forsikig sa att du inte kraschar produkten medan den &r
inkopplad fér att undvika skador.
Férsok inte reparera, demontera eller forstéra produkten pa nagot
st

+ Hall produkten borta fran metalliska eller ledande féremal for att
undvika kortslutning.
Kassera produkten enligt lokala lagar och forordningar.



Pred uporabo natanéno preberite navodila. s )
Prironik shranite za poznejo uporabo.
Uporaba vasega izdelka
1. Prikljucite ustrezen vié na polniini tako, da ga viaknete na zatice,
dokler ne zaslisite zvoka "Kiika'. (Glej sliko a)
* Zgomji zatié viita Zdruzenega kraljestva potisnite v razSirjen
poloza, preden polniinik prikljutite v elektriéno viicnico,
(Glej sliko b)
2. Polnilnik prikjucite v elekirigno vtiénico.
3. Prikijucite naprave na vrata USB s potrjenim kablom. Polnilec lahko
hikrati polni do 2 napravi. (Glej sliko c)

Specifikacije
Vhod + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A maks.
zhod enojno polnjenjeVrat

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W maks.
USB-A—DC 5V/3A, 9VI2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W maks.
Hikratno polnjenje
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W maks.
Skupna mot : 20W maks.

Mere* 44(D) x 42(8) x 31(V)mm
Teza® 50g

Brez vite

Vamostne informacije

Pred uporabo natanéno preberite spodnja vamostna opozorila, da se
izognete osebnim poskodbam in materialni $kodi zaradi nepraviine
uporabe izdelka. Morebitni zahtevki za garancilo ali vratila zaradi
zlorab ne bodo sprejeti.

+ Izdelka ne hranite pred otroki in nemoénimi osebarmi

lzdelka ne hranite pred viri toplote, vnetfjvimi plini, viago in
tekotinanmi.

Ne uporabjajte mokrega ali kako drugae poskodovanega izdelka.
Delovna temperatura naj bo med 0°C in 30°C.

Pazite, da izdelka ne zrusite, ko je prikijucen v elekricno omrezje,
da se izognete poskodbam.

+ Na noben nagin ne poskusajte popraviti, razstavit ali uniciti izdelka.
lzdelek hranite loteno od kovinskih ali prevodnih predmetov, da se
izognete kratkemu stiku.

Izdelek zavrzite v skladu z lokalno zakonodajo in predpisi.



Pred pousitim si dokladne preitajte navod na obsliuhu. @)
Uschovaite si prirucku pre budiice pouziie.
Pouivanie vasho produktu
1. Pripojte prislusnu siefovi zastrcku k nabijacke zasunutim zéstrcky
do kolikov, kym nebudete pocut zvuk Kliknutia". (Pozri obrazok a)
* Pred zapojenim nabijatky do sietovej zésuvky zasufte homy kolik
zastreky Spojeného krafovstva do vysunutej polohy.
(Pozri obrazok b)
2. Zapojte nabijatku do elektricke] zasuvky.
3. Pripojte zariadenia k portom USB pomocou certifikovaného kébla.
Nabijatka méze nabijat az 2 zariadenia sucasne. (Pozri obrazok c)
technické daje
Vstup AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Max.
Vystup Nabijanie jedného portu
USB-C — DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Max
USB-A - DC 5VI3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Max.
Simultanne nabijanie
USB-C+USB-A~ DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Max.
CelkovVykon : 20W Max.

Rozmery* 44(D) x 42(8) x 31(V)mm
Hmotnost* 509
“Okrem zistriek

Bezpecnostné informécie

Pred pouZitim si pozome pretitajte bezpegnostné pokyny, aby ste
predidii zraneniu 0sob a Skodam na majetku sposobenym nespravnym
pouzivanim produktu. Akékolvek reklamécie alebo vrtenia tovaru
sposobené zneuzitim nebudi akceptované.

+ Vjrobok uchovévajte mimo dosahu deti a chorych osb.

Vyrobok uchovavaite mimo zdrojov tepla, horfavjch plynov, vihkosti
akvapalin.

Nepouzivajte mokry alebo inak poskodeny vjrobok.

Prevadzkova teplota by mala byt medzi 0°C a2 30°C.

Budte opatmi, aby ste produkt, ktory je zapojeny do elekiricke] siete,
nezrazil, aby nedoslo k jeho poskodeniu

Nepokusajte sa vyrobok nijako opravovat, rozoberat alebo znit.
Produkt neumiestiiujte do blizkosti kovovych alebo vodivych
predmetov, aby nedoglo ku skratu.

« Produkt zlikvidujte v sulade s miestnymi zakonmi a predpismi.



Kullanmadan énce kullanim kilavuzunu iyice okuyun. @
Kilavuzu ileride basvurmak iizere saklayin.

0 i Kullanma
1. Bir "ki" sesi duyana kadar fisi pimlerin i uzenne kaydirarak uygun

elektrik fisini sarj cihazina takin. (Bkz. Sekil a)

* Sarj cihazini bir elektrik prizine tskmacan once Birlesik Krallik
fisinin Gst pimini uzatiimis konumuna kaydirdiginizdan emin olun
(Bkz. Sekil b)

2. Sarj cihazini bir elektrik prizine takin
3. Cihazlarinizi sertifial kablo ile USB baglanti noktalarina baglayin.
Sarj cihazi ayni anda en fazla 2 cihaz: sarj edebilir. (Bkz. Sekil c)

Ozellikler
Girig + AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Maks.
Cikis + Tek baglanti noktas! sarji

USB-C - DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.5A, 20W Maks.
USB-A—-DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W Maks.
Eszamanli sarj
USB-C+USB-A - DC 5V/3.1A, 15.5W Maks.

Toplam Gikis : 20W Maks.

Boyutlart M(u) x42(G) x 31(Y)mm

AQrlik*

“Fiserharg

Giivenlik Bilgisi

Uriiniin yanhs kullanimindan kaynaklanan herhangi bir isisel
yaralanma ve mal hasarini énlemek igin liitfen kullanmadan énce
asagidaki giivenlik notlarini dikkatiice okuyun. Yanlis kullanimlardan
kaynaklanan herhangi bir garanti talebi veya iade kabul edilmeyeceki.
« Uriint gocuklardan ve hasta kisilerden uzak tutun

« Uriind 1s1 kaynaklarindan, yanici gazlardan, nemden ve sivilardan
uzak tutunuz

Islak veya baska sekilde hasar gormils bir trinii calistirmayin
Galigma sicaklig 0°C ile 30°C arasinda olmalidr.

Hasar gormemesi igin prize takiliyken iiriinii arpmamaya dikkat
edin.

Uriinii higbir sekilde tamir etmeye, parcalarina ayrmaya veya imha
etmeye alismayin.

Kisa devreyi nlemek igin (riinii metalik veya iletken nesnelerden
uzak tutun

Uriinii yerel yasa ve yénetmeliklere gére atin.




Mepen YBaXHO NpOMUTalITe i i
36epexiTh NOCIGHMK A NOAANLLLIOTO BUKOPHCTAHHS.

BUKOPVICTaHHS BaWOTO MPOAYKTY

1. NpHieAHaiiTe BIATIOBIAHY BUTKY XMBNEHHS! A0 APRAHOTO MPUCTPOIO,
1I0CyBaI04 Tf Ha LITMPI, A0KW He NOHYETe 38YK «KITaLianHsiy.

(we. Maniokok a)

* lepu HiX niQKNio4aTH 3apAAHMI NPUCTPIi AO PO3ETKN,
NlepecyHsTe BepXHilh WTeKep WTencens BenukoGpuTaii
poawmperie nonoxentsi. (us. PUcyHoK 6)

TliaKkouiTh 3apAAHUA NPUCTPIVA A0 PO3eTA.

. Nigkniosits npucTpoi Ao USB-noprie 3a Aonomororo

CepTHchiKoBaHOTO KaBertio. 3apRAKWI NPUCTPI MOXe 3aPRANATH A0
2 npuCTpoia ogHosacHo. (Aus. Manioxok &)

wn

TexHisHi xapakTepuCTHKM
Bxia 100-2408 awikoro crpyMy 501607, 0.5A Mare
Bixia  : 3apsiaka & oaHOMY MOpTY
USB-C - nocTiiikutii cTpym 5B/3A, 9B/2.22A,
12B/1.5A, 20BT maKc
USB-A— nocTiikui cTpym 5B/3A, 9B/2A,
12B/1.5A, 18BT makc
Oprouacta sapaaka
USB-C+USB-A - 5B nocriitoro crpymy/3.1 A, 15.58T Make.
aranbHa nOTYKHICTS : 20BT Make.
Poauip® : 44(71) x 42(LL) x 31(B)wm
Bara® : 50r

*Bea Bunox

Inchopmaisi npo Gearexy
Byib 1aCKa, YBAXHO MPONMTVITe HiDKuE BKadiBk 3 TexHikn Geanexit
repen smopncra, OB YHYKHYT Gy-KiIX TpaBM Ta

MaiH:
Bupoby. byas -aki rapawnm BAMOY 860 NOBOPHEHHS, CTpH-WHeH

+ Tpuwaiire Bupi6 nogani sin e 1a newban ogei

TpuMaiiTe B4PIG 0AaNi BiA AXEPEN Tenna, fopiosx rasis,
80NOrOCTI Ta piauH.
He BUKOPHCTOBYiiTE MOKPHiA 6O IHLLIM YUHOM NOLLKORXEHM/ BUPIS.
PoGo4a Temneparypa noswHHa GyTw gi 0°C 40 30°C.
ByasTe 0GepexHi, LUOG He 3NaMaTyt BUPIG NiA JaC NIAKTI4EHHS A0
MEpex, OB YHKHYTH HOTO MOLLIKOZKEHHS.
Hi B AKOMy pasi He HamaraiiTecs peMOHTYBaTH, po3GupaTh abo
pyiitysaTh BupiS.
Touwmatie B4piG nogani sig MeTaneawx abo MPOBIAHIX peaveTs,
110G YHUKHYTH KOPOTKOTO SaMHKBHHS.
YruniayiiTe BUpIG BIANOBIAHO A MICLIEBOTO 3aKOHORABCTEA.



